that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical 

possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Dhanlaxmi Bank Limited, will be 

sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is” and “Whatever there is” on 14.02.2025, Friday for recovery 

of ₹20,54,42,926.43 (Rupees Twenty Crore Fifty Four Lakh Forty Two Thousand Nine Hundred 

Twenty Six and Paise Forty Three Only) as on 30.11.2024 due to Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd, Palarivattom 

Branch, Ernakulam from M/s Eximpipes Pvt Ltd.  

The total reserve price of the listed machineries will be Rs.5,50,00,000/00 (Rupees Five Crore Fifty 

Lakh Only) and the earnest money deposit will be 10% equivalent to the reserve price of individual 

items listed as below 

Description of Movable Items: 

All the movable items held in the factory building of M/s Exim pipes Pvt Ltd at Palakkad. List of movable